
April 9, 2014 

Filing Center 
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 1088 
Salem, OR 97308-1088 

Re: UM1481 

Dear: 

~~~ C L" k ~4~ entury 1n · 
CARLA M. BUTLER 

Enclosed for filing please find a copy of the Signatory pages to Protective 
Order No. 11-074, of MarkS. Reynolds, Alan L. Lubeck and AnnM. Welsh, along 
with a certificate of service. The original Signatory pages will be forwarded to 
the PUC once received. 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Enclosures 
cc: Service List 

Sincerely, 

Carla M. Butler 
Paralegal 

310 SW Park Ave., 11" Flr. 
Portland, OR 97205 
Ph. 503.242.5420 
Fx. 503.242.8589 
carla.butler@centurylink.com 



SIGNATORY PAGE 
UM 1481 

III. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 3(e): 

ORDER NO. i]'. i ,. , !J\ 1' !~ 

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and 
will provide the information identified in paragraph 10 . 

. By: Signature: ---m M{/.5':~~ Date: L-/ / B / zo 11./ 

Printed Name: fY}ltvf?. s;:. Kc?zt/JOtd S: 
Address: lfaoo 7-111 A-ve. '~01 /.!:,-()(:, ,S<?n-f-11 ?'I wt47&171 
Employer: ~CY? f-v.v ~Lt rz i:_ I 

Job Title: V fJ N ;J Yytof"? Pvblt c:. .f>oLL c 7' 
D Paragraph IO(e) information also provided. 

By: Signature: ----------- Date:~-----
Printed Name: 

Address: 

Employer: 

Job Title: 

0 Paragraph IO(e) information also provided. 

By: Signature: ----------- Dare: _____ _ 

Printed Name: 

Address: 

Employer: 

Job Title: 

D Paragraph lO(e) information also provided. 

Date: By: Signature: ----------- ------
Printed Name: 

Address: 

Employer: 

Job Title: 

D Paragraph IO(e) infonnation also provided. 

APPENDIXB 
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SIONA'I'ORY PAGE 
UM14lll 

IIl, Personsc Qnalified nnde:r Paragraph 3(e); 

ORDERNO. 1:] " 

l ha\'!' r<;)!\(I: tlie geneyal protective ~mj<;)f, mee to be b.mm4 by the terJl'ls <ifthe-0rdtll", and 
wH! pro'\Tide the in:l:'onnatitnt idenlifietl in paragi:aph 10. 

By: Sjgnatme: ~d(~/ - Date: r/jt 
Printed Name: Al,l;tJ /,.. ld.tf!!ic.K 
A!ldress: !ffe:t/ ~! 11/J 11! Sr; OiftftMJe. /kt; /(S 6J;JJ 
Employer: Cirtl;u:~J/M/,/K,_. ----·---------
JolJTitle: 8i&1c B1-11;.r·bt:cr11e, 
D ParagraphlO(e)infonnati<J11. also proviclel'L 

By: Signature: 

Printed Name: 

Address: 

Et11Ph>yet: 

Job Title: 
0 Paragraph lO(e) illfonnation also provided. 

By: Slgnai=;: 

Printed Name: 

Address: 

funploy<;)f: 

Job Title: 

0 Pl;ll:agrapb l 0( e) inform~tion also pmvided. 

By: Signature: 

Pritlted Nru:no: 

Address: 

Emplnyer: 

Job Ti:t!e: ________ _ 

0 Paragraph IO(e) informati<m also provided. 
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SlG.NA10RY PAGE 
UM l48t. . 

By: Signature: 

Pcintei\ N!!I11e: 

A<l&ess.: 

Emp1e>yey: 

Job Title'. 

D ParngrJtJlh IO{e) infon(llation alis<;>p~ovrded. 

By: Signature: 

Printed Name: 
Address: 

Fmployer: 

Job Ti:tle: 

0 Paragraph lO(e) information also provided. 

By: Signature: 

Printed Name: 

Address: 

Employer: 

Job Title: 

D Parl\grll!Jh IO(e) infor.tnation .also p:rovrded. 

ORDER NO. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

UM1481 

I hereby certify that on the 9th day of April 2014, 1 served the foregoing SIGNATORS 
TO PROTECTIVE ORDER NO. 11-074 for the above entitled docket on the following 
persons via e-mail transmission only. 

*Arthur Butler (w) Roger T. Dunaway (w) CUB Oregon Dockets 
Ater Wynne LLP Ater Wynne LLP Citizens' Utility Board of OR 
601 Union Street, Suite 1501 601 Union Street, Suite 1501 601 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Seattle, WA 98101-3981 Seattle, WA 98101-3981 Portland, OR 97205 
aab@aterwynne.com rtd@aterwynne.com dockets@oregoncub.org 

Bob Jenks (w) *G. Catriona McCracken (w) Kay Marinos ( w) 
Citizens' Utility Board of OR Citizens' Utility Board of OR OR Public Utility Conunission 
601 SW Broadway, Suite 400 601 SW Broadway, Suite 400 P.O. Box 2148 

Portland, OR 97205 Portland, OR 97205 Salem, OR 97308-2148 

Bob@oregoncub.org catriona@oregoncub.org Kay.marinos@state.or.us 

*Richard B. Severy (w) *Jason Jones (w) *Richard Finnigan (w) 
Verizon Business Department of Justice Law Office of Richard Finnigan 
2775 Mitchell Dr., Bldg. 802 1162 Court St., NE 2112 Black Lake Blvd. SW 
Walnut Creek, CA 94598 Salem, OR 97301-4096 Olympia, WA 98512 
Richard.b.severy@verizonbusiness.com jason. w. jones@state.or.us rickfiun@localaccess.com 

Craig Phillips (w) *Roger White (w) *Jeffry H. Smith (w) 
Oregon Exchange Carrier Assn. Oregon Public Utility Jim Rennard 
800 C. Street Commission *Carsten Koldsbaek 
Vancouver, WA 98660 P.O.Box2148 GVNW Consulting, Inc. 
cphillips@oeca.com Salem, OR 97308 P.O. Box 2330 

Roger.white@state.or.us Tualatin, OR 97062 
jsmith@gynw.com 
jrennard@gvnw.com 
ckoldsbaeck@gynw.com 

*Mark P. Trinchero (w) Doug Cooley (w) Cindy Manheim (w) 
Davis Wright Tremaine Comcast Phone of Oregon AT&T Services, Inc. 
1300 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 2300 1710 Salem Industrial Dr., NE 16331 NE 72nd Way, Rm 1164B 
Portland, OR 9720 I Salem, OR 97303 Redmond, WA 98052 
marktrinchero@dwt.com Doug cooley(CVcable.comcast.com cm9268@att.com 



Sharon L. Mullin (w) 
AT&T Services, Inc. 
400 w. 15th St., Ste. 930 
Austin, TX 78701 
slmullin@att.com 

*Brant Wolf (w) 
OR Telecommunications Assoc. 
777 13th Street SE, Suite 120 
Salem, OR 97301 
bwolf@lta-telecom.org 

*John Felz (w) 
Century Link 
5454 W. 10th Street 
Overland Park, KS 66211 
john.folz@centurylink.com 

*Renee Willer (w) 
Frontier Communications 
20575 NW. Von Newnan Dr. 
Beaverton, OR 97006-6982 
Renee.willer@ftr.com 

Lisa Rackner (w) 
Adam Lowney 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson 
419 SW 11th Ave., Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
lisa@mcd-law.com 
adarn@mcd-law.com 

David Collier (w) 
AT&T Services, Inc. 
645 E. Plumb Ln., Rm. C-142 
P.O. Box I 1010 
Reno, NV 89502 
David.collier@att.com 

J. Jeffery Oxley (w) 
!ntegra Telecom 
6160 Golden Hills Dr. 
Golden Valley, MN 55416 
jjoxley@integratelecom.com 

*William Hendricks (w) 
Century Link 
902 Wasco Street 
Hood River, OR 97031 
Tre.hendricks@centurylink.com 

Alan Galloway (w) 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
1300 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 
2400 
Portland, OR 97201 
alangalloway@dwt.com 

Michael Dewey (w) 
Oregon Cable & Telecomm. 
1249 Commercial St., SE 
Salem, OR 97302 
mdewey@oregoncable.com 

George Thomson (w) 
Frontier Communications 
1800 41" Street 
Everett, WA 98201 
George.thomson@ftr.com 
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*Doug Denney (w) 
Integra Telecom 
6160 Golden Hills Drive 
Golden Valley, MN 55416 
dkdenney@integratelecom.com 

*Marsha Spellman (w) 
*Adam Haas 
Warm Springs Telecom. 
10425 SW Hawthorne Lane 
Portland, 0 R 97225 
Marshaspellman1'Wwannspri11gstelecom.com 
Adam.haas@warnlSpringstelecom.com 

*Charles L. Best (w) 
Attorney at Law 
1631 NE Broadway, #538 
Portland, OR 97232 
chuck@charleslbest.com 

*Ron Trullinger (w) 
Century Link 
310 SW Park Ave., 11th Flr. 
Portland, OR 97205 
Ron.trullinger@centurylink.com 

Tim Spannring (w) 
Comspan Communications, Inc. 
278 NW Garden Valley Rd. 
Roseburg, OR 97470 
tims@comspancomm.com 

Greg Diamond (w) 
twtelecom 
223 Taylor Ave., Suite 250 
Seattle, WA 98109 
greg.diarnond(@twtelecom.com 



DATED this 9th day of April, 2014. 

CENTURYLINK 

By: Carla M. Butler, Paralegal 
310 SW Park Ave., 11th Fir. 
Portland, OR 97205 
Telephone: 503-242-5420 
Facsimile: 503-242-8589 
e-mail: carla.butler@centurylink.com 

* Denotes Signed Protective Order No. 11-074 
(w) Waive Paper Service 
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